

Euphorium®

**ALLERGEN INFORMATION PACK
2026**

Our food & drinks are handmade by real people every day. We use many ingredients and shared equipment, and whilst we do our best to manage allergens, we cannot guarantee that any of our food or drinks are allergen-free or suitable for those with allergies due to the risk of cross-contact. Our vegan food is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk or egg allergies.

CROSS CONTAMINATION

Due to the nature of how our teams handle our food and shared equipment / utensils, there is a risk of allergen cross contamination. We cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we're always working on our recipes. This information is updated regularly to reflect our procedures instore. Please check our website for the most up to date information.

USING THE DECLARATION PACK

All products contained within this pack are detailed in the contents page. Using the contents page to search for information is the most efficient way to search this pack.

Products are included as complete declarations, with ingredients listed for easy reference.

The full ingredient breakdown is listed for each individual product and the 14 declared allergens are **EMBOLDENED** for easy reference.

SYMBOL KEY



Suitable for vegans – these products are suitable for those who are vegan. They do not contain any animal products or by-products.



Suitable for vegetarians – these products are suitable for those who are vegetarian. They do not contain any meat or fish products.

Contents

HOT DRINK INGREDIENTS	5
Coffee – V001	5
Matcha Powder – V001.....	5
SWEETBIRD SYRUPS.....	6
Sweetbird Caramel Flavour Syrup – V001	6
Sweetbird Vanilla Flavour Syrup – V001.....	6
Sweetbird Hazelnut Syrup – V001	6
Sweetbird Sugar Free Caramel Flavour Syrup – V001.....	6
Sweetbird Sugar Free Vanilla Flavour Syrup – V001	6
Sweetbird Vanilla Flavour Syrup – V001.....	6
Sweetbird White Chocolate Syrup – V001	6
Sweetbird Pistachio Syrup – V001	6
Sweetbird Raspberry Syrup – V001	6
Sweetbird Amaretto Syrup – V001	6
MILKS & ALTERNATIVE MILKS.....	7
Alpro Almond Milk – V001	7
Alpro Coconut Milk – V001.....	7
Oatly Oat Milk – V001	7
Semi-Skimmed Milk -V001	7
Skimmed Milk – V001	7
Soya Milk – V001	7
Whole Milk – V001	7
ICED COFFEE.....	8
Iced Chai Latte – V001	8
Iced Latte – V001.....	8
Iced House Mocha – V001	8
Iced Americano – V001.....	8
Iced Brown Sugar Latte – V001	8
SPECIALITY DRINKS.....	9
House 32% Hot Chocolate – V001.....	9
House 32% Iced Chocolate – V001	9
Cornish Sea Salt Caramel Hot Chocolate – V001	9
Cornish Sea Salt Caramel Iced Chocolate – V001	9
Ube White Hot Chocolate – V001	9
Ube White Iced Chocolate – V001	9
Masala Chai Latte – V001.....	9
Pink Chai Latte – V001	10
Matcha Latte – V001	10
Vanilla Oat Matcha Latte – V001.....	10
Iced Oat Matcha Latte – V001	10
Iced Vanilla Oat Matcha Latte – V001.....	10
SEASONAL DRINK SPECIALS.....	10
Iced Praline Chocolate Cloud Cooler – V001	10
SMOOTHIES.....	11
Mango & Passion Fruit Smoothie – V001	11
Banana & Spinach Smoothie – V001.....	11
Strawberry and Blueberry Smoothie – V001	11
CAKES & COOKIES	11

Chocolate Caramel Shortcake – V001	11
Toasted Coconut & Dark Chocolate Flapjack – V001	12
Almond Croissant Cookie – V001	12
Double Choc Chunk Cookie – V001	12
Carrot Cake Stuffed Cookie – V001	12
Billionaires Stuffed Cookie – V001	12
PASTRIES	13
Raspberry Croissant – V001	13
Almond Croissant – V001	14
Chocolate Twist – V001	14
Pain Au Chocolat – V001	14
Butter Croissant – V003	14
Pain aux Raisins – V003	14
Pistachio Croissant – V001	14
Cinnamon Bun – V001	14

HOT DRINK INGREDIENTS

Cinnamon Powder – V001

Ground Cinnamon

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Coffee – V001

100% Espresso coffee

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Suitable for vegetarians

Matcha Powder – V001

100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

SWEETBIRD SYRUPS

(all suitable for vegetarians & vegans)

Sweetbird Caramel Flavour Syrup – V001

Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Sweetbird Vanilla Flavour Syrup – V001

Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: plain caramel, Acidity regulator: citric acid

Sweetbird Hazelnut Syrup – V001

Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid

Sweetbird Sugar Free Caramel Flavour Syrup – V001

Water, Flavourings, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sweeteners: Sucralose, Steviol Glycosides, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Plain Caramel.

Sweetbird Sugar Free Vanilla Flavour Syrup – V001

Water, Flavourings, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sweeteners: Sucralose, Steviol Glycosides, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Plain Caramel.

Sweetbird Vanilla Flavour Syrup – V001

Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: plain caramel, Acidity regulator: citric acid.

Sweetbird White Chocolate Syrup – V001

Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid

Sweetbird Pistachio Syrup – V001

Sugar, Water, Natural flavourings, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid

Sweetbird Raspberry Syrup – V001

Sugar, Water, Raspberry Juice from Concentrate, Natural flavouring, Acid: Citric Acid, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates: Black Carrot & Elderberry

Sweetbird Amaretto Syrup – V001

Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid

MILKS & ALTERNATIVE MILKS

(all suitable for vegetarians)

There may be occasions when we temporarily change the brand of milk alternatives available in our stores. If you have any dietary requirements, please speak to a member of our team, who will be happy to show you the milk alternative currently in use so that you can check the product label for relevant ingredients and information.

Alpro Almond Milk – V001

Water, **ALMOND (NUTS)** (2.5%), Sugar, Fructose, Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates), Calcium (Calcium carbonate), Natural flavourings, Stabilisers (Gellan gum, Guar gum), Sea salt

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Alpro Coconut Milk – V001

Water, Coconut Milk (3.5%) (Coconut Cream, Water), Hulled **SOYA** Beans (2.9%), Sugar, Fructose, Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates), Calcium (Calcium carbonate), Sea salt, Flavouring, Stabiliser (Gellan gum)

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Oatly Oat Milk – V001

Water, **OATS**(10%), Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Phosphates, Salt, Vitamins (D2, Riboflavin and B12), Potassium Iodide

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Semi-Skimmed Milk -V001

Pasteurised Cow's **MILK**

Skimmed Milk – V001

Pasteurised Cow's **MILK**

Soya Milk – V001

SOYA base (Water, Hulled **SOYA** Beans (8.7%)), Apple extract, Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates), Calcium (Calcium carbonate), Sea Salt, Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Vitamins (B2, B12, D2)

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Whole Milk – V001

Pasteurised Cow's **MILK**

ICED COFFEE

Iced Chai Latte – V001

Pasteurised Organic Cow's **MILK**, Sugar, Black Tea Extract, Natural Spices (Cinnamon, Cardamom, Ginger, Nutmeg, Clove, Black Pepper, Star Anise), Guar Gum, maltodextrin, Thickener: Carboxy methyl cellulose, natural flavouring, Ice

Suitable for vegetarians

Iced Latte – V001

MILK, Ice Cubes, Espresso Coffee

Suitable for vegetarians

Iced House Mocha – V001

Whole **MILK**, Ice (Water), Hot Chocolate Powder [Sugar, Organic Cocoa Powder, Anti-Caking Agent (E170, E551), Sea Salt.], Roasted Coffee Beans

Suitable for vegetarians

Iced Americano – V001

Ice Cubes, Espresso Coffee, Water

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Iced Brown Sugar Latte – V001

Whole **MILK**, Brown Sugar Syrup Demerara Sugar, Water, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Double Cream (**MILK**), Roasted Coffee Beans, Brown Sugar

Suitable for vegetarians

SPECIALITY DRINKS

House 32% Hot Chocolate – V001

Whole **MILK**, Hot Chocolate Powder [Sugar, Organic Cocoa Powder, Anti-Caking Agent (E170, E551), Sea Salt.] Dark Chocolate Flakes [Sugar, Cocoa Mass; Cocoa Butter; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring]

Suitable for vegetarians

House 32% Iced Chocolate – V001

Whole **MILK**, Hot Chocolate Powder [Sugar, Organic Cocoa Powder, Anti-Caking Agent (E170, E551), Sea Salt.] Dark Chocolate Flakes [Sugar, Cocoa Mass; Cocoa Butter; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring]

Suitable for vegetarians

Cornish Sea Salt Caramel Hot Chocolate – V001

Whole **MILK**, 36% Dark Salted Caramel Hot Chocolate Powder Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder (36%), Cornish Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring, Dark Chocolate Flakes [Sugar, Cocoa Mass; Cocoa Butter; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring]

Suitable for vegetarians

Cornish Sea Salt Caramel Iced Chocolate – V001

Whole **MILK**, 36% Dark Salted Caramel Hot Chocolate Powder Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder (36%), Cornish Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring, Dark Chocolate Flakes [Sugar, Cocoa Mass; Cocoa Butter; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring]

Suitable for vegetarians

Ube White Hot Chocolate – V001

Whole **MILK**, White Hot Chocolate Powder Sugar, Sweet whey powder (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** powder, Cocoa butter, Glucose syrup, Thickener: carboxy methyl cellulose, Natural flavouring, Anti-caking agents: calcium phosphate; silicon dioxide, **MILK** protein, Salt, Stabiliser: sodium triphosphate, Ube Syrup [Sugar, Water, Colour: Sweet Potato Extract, Natural flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Dark Chocolate Flakes [Sugar, Cocoa Mass; Cocoa Butter; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring]

Suitable for vegetarians

Ube White Iced Chocolate – V001

Whole **MILK**, White Hot Chocolate Powder Sugar, Sweet whey powder (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** powder, Cocoa butter, Glucose syrup, Thickener: carboxy methyl cellulose, Natural flavouring, Anti-caking agents: calcium phosphate; silicon dioxide, **MILK** protein, Salt, Stabiliser: sodium triphosphate, Ube Syrup [Sugar, Water, Colour: Sweet Potato Extract, Natural flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Dark Chocolate Flakes [Sugar, Cocoa Mass; Cocoa Butter; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring]

Suitable for vegetarians

Masala Chai Latte – V001

Whole **MILK**, Masala Chai Blend [Coconut Sugar, Cinnamon, Ginger, Star Anise, Cardamom, Black Pepper, Clove]

Suitable for vegetarians

Pink Chai Latte – V001

Whole **MILK**, Pink Chai Blend Coconut Sugar, Beetroot, Cinnamon, Ginger, Star Anise, Cardamom, Black Pepper, Clove

Suitable for vegetarians

Matcha Latte – V001

Oat Milk (89.93%) [Water, **OATS**(10%), Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Phosphates, Salt, Vitamins (D2, Riboflavin and B12), Potassium Iodide], Matcha Powder (0.63%) 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Vanilla Oat Matcha Latte – V001

Oat Milk (83.22%) [Water, **OATS**(10%), Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Phosphates, Salt, Vitamins (D2, Riboflavin and B12), Potassium Iodide], Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup (6.71%) [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder (0.63%) 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Iced Oat Matcha Latte – V001

Oat Milk (85.96%) [Water, **OATS**(10%), Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Phosphates, Salt, Vitamins (D2, Riboflavin and B12), Potassium Iodide], Matcha Powder (0.88%) 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Iced Vanilla Oat Matcha Latte – V001

Oat Milk (83.22%) [Water, **OATS**(10%), Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Calcium Phosphates, Salt, Vitamins (D2, Riboflavin and B12), Potassium Iodide], Sweetbird Vanilla Syrup (6.71%) [Sugar, Water, Natural flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid], Matcha Powder (0.63%) 100% Green Tea (Camellia Sinensis)

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

SEASONAL DRINK SPECIALS

Iced Praline Chocolate Cloud Cooler – V001

Whole **MILK**, Ice (Water), Coconut Cream [Water, Coconut Oil (30%), Corn Fibre, Potato Starch, Sugar, Tapioca Flour, Fruit Pectin, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters Of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Citrus Fibre, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene)], Hot Chocolate Powder [Sugar, Organic Cocoa Powder, Anti-Caking Agent (E170, E551), Sea Salt.], Praline Syrup [Sugar, Water, Natural Flavourings, Salt, Colour: Plain Caramel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Dark Chocolate Flakes [Sugar, Cocoa Mass; Cocoa Butter; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring]. Dark Chocolate Sauce Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Power, Dextrose, Humectant: Glycerol, Cocoa Butter, Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate

Suitable for vegetarians

SMOOTHIES

Mango & Passion Fruit Smoothie – V001

Apple Juice (64.71%) (from concentrate), Mango (40%), Peach (28%), Pineapple (18%), Seeded Passionfruit (14%)

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Banana & Spinach Smoothie – V001

Apple Juice (64.71%) (from concentrate), Banana 25%, Spinach (20%), Mango (20%), Pineapple (20%), Pea Protein Pellets (12%) (Water, Pea Protein, Chlorella, Inactive Yeast, Spirulina), Chia Seeds (Salvia hispanica) (3%)

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Strawberry and Blueberry Smoothie – V001

Apple Juice (from concentrate), Strawberry (35%), Purple Dragon Fruit (29%), Pineapple (19%), Blueberry (14%), Chia Seeds (Salvia hispanica) (3%)

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

CAKES & COOKIES

Chocolate Caramel Shortcake – V001

Shortcake Base (43%) [Wheat Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Natural Flavouring], Cornflour, Salt], Caramel (42%) [Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Salted Butter [Butter (**MILK**), Salt], Soft Brown Sugar, Golden Syrup], Milk Chocolate (15%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring].

Suitable for vegetarians

Toasted Coconut & Dark Chocolate Flapjack – V001

Gluten Free **OATS**, Golden Syrup, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Cocoa Solids), Coconut, Brown Sugar, Coconut Oil, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Sustainable Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colours (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Natural Flavouring), Toasted Coconut Flakes

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Almond Croissant Cookie – V001

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Soft Light Brown Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithins (Rapeseed, Sunflower))), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavouring), Ground **ALMONDS (NUTS)** (6%), Sugar, Flaked **ALMONDS (NUTS)** (5%), **SOYA** Drink (Water, Dehulled **SOYA**, Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Stabiliser (Gellan Gum)), Cornflour, White Miso (Water, **SOYA** Bean, Rice, Salt), Rapeseed Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Antifoaming Agent (Dimethylpolysiloxane)), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates), Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Sea Salt, Salt, Vanilla Pod Powder

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Double Choc Chunk Cookie – V001

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Soft Light Brown Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Shea Butter (**MILK**), Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithins (Rapeseed, Sunflower))), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavouring), **MILK** Chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (**MILK**), Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (**MILK**) (Butter (**MILK**), Salt) [**MILK**], Whole **MILK**, Chocolate (3%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cornflour, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates), Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Sea Salt, Salt

Suitable for vegetarians

Carrot Cake Stuffed Cookie – V001

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin), White Compound Filling (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Sunflower, Shea, Rapeseed), Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Yogurt Flavour Coating (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), **MILK** Sugar, Yoghurt (**MILK**) Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin)), Vegetable Fat (Shea Butter (**MILK**), Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithins (Rapeseed, Sunflower))), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavouring), Butter (**MILK**) (Butter (**MILK**), Salt) [**MILK**], Carrot (6%), Sugar, Whole **MILK**, Cornflour, Rapeseed Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Antifoaming Agent (Dimethylpolysiloxane)), Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Cinnamon, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia (Cinnamon), Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Cloves, Cardamom), Salt, Blue Cornflower Petals, Colour (Paprika Extract)

Suitable for vegetarians

Billionaires Stuffed Cookie – V001

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Caramel With Salted Butter (**MILK**) (20%) (Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Salted Butter (**MILK**), Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Stabiliser (Pectin)), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Soft Light Brown Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Shea Butter (**MILK**), Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithins (Rapeseed, Sunflower))), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavouring), Butter (**MILK**) (Butter (**MILK**), Salt) [**MILK**], Whole **MILK**, Biscuit Crumb (4%) (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Fat (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)), Dark Chocolate (3%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Cake, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonate)), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder (Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Hydroxide, Ammonium Hydroxide))), Cornflour, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium

Bicarbonates), Sea Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)

Suitable for vegetarians

PASTRIES

Raspberry Croissant – V001

Raspberry Filled Vegan Croissant [**WHEAT** Flour, Water, Vegetable Fat (Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Non-Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Non-Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Natural Flavouring)), Raspberry Filling (16%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries 5%, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Radish, Blackcurrant and Apple Concentrate), Spelt (**WHEAT**) **WHEAT** Flour, **WHEAT GLUTEN**, Salt, Flour Treatment Agents (Alpha-Amylases, Hemicellulases, Ascorbic Acid)]

Suitable for vegetarians & vegans

Almond Croissant – V001

WHEAT Flour (**GLUTEN**), {**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin}, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Water, Sugar, **ALMONDS** (25%), Eggs, Custard Powder (Starch of maize (E1422), carotene (E160a), Vanilla, Yeast, Salt, **ALMOND** Extract (**ALMOND** oil, water), Sugar (97%), Maize Starch.

Suitable for vegetarians

Chocolate Twist – V001

Flour (**WHEAT**; Malted **WHEAT**; tabilised **WHEAT** Germs); Water; Butter (**MILK**) (15.5%); Sugar; Cocoa Mass; Yeast; Sweet Whey Powder (**MILK**); Modified Starch; **EGG**; **WHEAT** Gluten; Salt; Skimmed **MILK** Powder; Thickener (E401); Cream Powder (**MILK**); Stabilizer (E516; E450); Flavouring; Cocoa Butter; Natural Vanilla Flavouring; Emulsifier (Lecithins); Carrot Extract; Acerola Powder; Maltodextrin; Enzymes.

Suitable for vegetarians

Pain Au Chocolat – V001

WHEAT Flour, Butter (**MILK**), Water, Dark Chocolate (Sugar, **SOYA** Lecithin, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vanilla Flavouring), **EGGS**, Yeast, Salt

Suitable for vegetarians

Butter Croissant – V003

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**MILK**), Water, **MILK**, Sugar, **EGG** Wash, Yeast

Suitable for vegetarians

Pain aux Raisins – V003

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT GLUTEN**, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Water, Butter (**MILK**), Water, Sugar, **EGGS**, Raisins, Sunflower Oil, Yeast, Vanilla, Salt, Custard Powder (Starch of maize (E1422), Carotene (E160a)

Suitable for vegetarians

Pistachio Croissant – V001

Butter Croissant [**WHEAT** Flour, Charentes-Poitou PDO Butter (**MILK**) 23%, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Whole **MILK** Powder, Salt, **WHEAT** Gluten, **EGGS**, Flour Treatment Agents (Alpha-Amylases, Hemicellulases, Ascorbic Acid], **PISTACHIO** Spread Sugar, Vegetable Fats and Oils (Sunflower Oil, Palm Oil), **PISTACHIO (NUTS)** Paste (15%), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whey (**MILK**), Lactose (**MILK**), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322), Natural Flavouring, Colouring: E141, Chopped **PISTACHIO (NUTS)** Nibs

Suitable for vegetarians

Cinnamon Bun – V001

WHEAT Flour, Butter (**MILK**), **MILK**, Water, Sugar, Cinnamon, **EGGS**, Custard Powder (Starch of maize (E1422), Carotene (E160a), Vanilla, Yeast, Salt

Suitable for vegetarians